Resolution No. 53/2024

of the Senate of the Medical University of Bialystok

of March 5, 2024

on implementing the Regulations of the Doctoral School of the Medical University of

Bialystok

Pursuant to art. 205 section 2 of the Act of July 20, 2018. Law on Higher Education and

Science (i.e. Journal of Laws of 2022 item 574, as amended) and § 28 sec. 1 point 3 of the

Statute of the Medical University of Bialystok, the following is resolved:

§ 1

The Senate adopts the Regulations of the Doctoral School of the Medical University of

Bialystok, constituting Appendix No. 1 to this resolution.

§ 2

Resolution No. 116/2022 of the Senate of the Medical University of Bialystok of April 28,

2022, as amended, on the adoption of the Regulations of the Doctoral School of the Medical

University of Bialystok shall cease to apply.

§ 3

The Resolution enters into force on the day of its adoption, with effect from the beginning of

the academic year 2024/2025.

Chairman of the Senate

Rector

prof. dr hab. Adam Krętowski